Presented by Assemblyman Overstreet Introduced: November 7, 1974 Referred to:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 281

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE STATE OF ALASKA RENAME OUTER DRIVE.

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska has constructed an expressway in the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska; and

WHEREAS, it is appropriate to name public facilities for citizens who have made outstanding contributions to the development and progress of the state; and

WHEREAS, William A. Egan Served five terms in the House and one term in the Senate of the Alaska Territorial Legislature; and

WHEREAS, William A. Egan served as President of the Alaska Constitutional Convention; and

WHEREAS, William A. Egan served as a Tennessee Plan Senator and was instrumental in bringing about statehood for Alaska; and

WHEREAS, William A. Egan, as the first elected Governor of the new State of Alaska, was highly instrumental in setting a course for the state which has resulted in the maximum judicious development of the state and its natural and human resources;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That the Outer Drive be renamed "Egan Drive," and that the State of Alaska take appropriate action to name and designate Outer Drive as "Egan Drive."

Adopted this 7th day of November, 1974.

Mayor Maconicles

Attest:

Clerk